

PROXY FORM

For RTX A/S' Annual General Meeting on Friday, 31 January 2025 at 2.00 p.m. at the Company's address: Strømmen 6, DK-9400 Nørresundby

Name of shareholder:

Zip code and city:

Address:

,	۹)	□ Proxy is given to an identified third person:						
		(name and address of the proxyholde	er in ca	apital let	ters)			
ı	В)	Proxy is given to Board of Directors (or order) to vote in accordance with the recommendati stated in the table below.	ions of	the Boa	rd of Directo	ors as		
(C)	Proxy is given to the Board of Directors (or order) to vote in accordance with the voting directions given below Please mark the box "FOR", "AGAINST" or "ABSTAIN" to indicate your directions.						
	nda ite full aç	ems enda can be found in the invitation)	FOR	IMOD	UNDLAD	Bestyrels anbefal		
1.	The	Board of Director's review of the Company's activities in the past financial year	•	•	•			
2.		entation of the audited Annual Report 2023/24 for adoption and resolution on discharge of the Board of Directors and xecutive Board				FOR		
3.	Reso	lution as to the utilization of profit or coverage of loss according to the adopted annual report				FOR		
4.	Pres	entation of and advisory vote on the remuneration report				FOR		
5.	Rem	uneration	•	•	•			
5.1	Appr	oval of the Remuneration Policy				FOR		
5.2	Appr	oval of the remuneration of the Board of Directors for 2024/25				FOR		
6.	Electi	on of members to the Board of Directors	•	•	•	. 5		
	a)	Re-election of Henrik Schimmell (current Deputy Chair)		•		FOR		
	b)	Re-election of Jesper Mailind		•		FOR		
	c)	Re-election of Katja Millard		•		FOR		
	d)	Re-election of Mogens Vedel Hestbæk (current Chair Audit Committee)		•		FOR		
	e)	Election of Gitte Schjøtz		•		FOR		
	f)	Election of Carsten Drachmann		•		FOR		
7.	Арро	ntment of auditors	•	•	•			
	a)	Re-election of KPMG, Statsautoriseret Revisionspartnerselskab		•		FOR		
8.	Prop	osals from the Board of Directors and from shareholders	•	•	•			
8.1	of ar	Board of Directors proposes that Attorney Henrik Møgelmose is authorized to inform the Danish Business Authority y decisions taken at the Annual General Meeting and in this connection to make any changes and addendums to the ions and the Company's Articles of Association that the Danish Business Authority may require to register the				FOR		
		ions.						

This Janua granted electronically at RTX A/S' website: https://www.rtx.dk/investors/agm/